

County of Santa Barbara BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Minute Order

December 8, 2020

Present: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Adam, and

Supervisor Lavagnino

CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR

File Reference No. 20-00940

RE:

Accept and file the Certified Statement of the Results of the Official Canvass and Official Election Summary for the General Election held on November 3, 2020, and declare the results as specified in the Certified Statement as required by law.

A motion was made by Supervisor Williams, seconded by Supervisor Hartmann, that this matter be accepted and filed. The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Adam, and Supervisor Lavagnino